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PROVEN OPERATIONS & SALES AS PIONEER IN EUROPE

shrimp kiel

Kiel, Germany ocean|00p® Munich, Germany Oceanloop

shnmp munich

5 tons p.a. 20 tons p.a.

 Total water volume: 200 m? + Total water volume: 1.000 m?
 Daily water consumption: 15 m?  Daily water consumption: 25 m?

* Number of Oceanloop: 1 * Number of raceways: 8

 Stocking volume per Oceanloop: 150 m?3 ‘ » Stocking volume per raceway: 88 m?
« Daily feeding: 25 kg — + Daily feeding: 110 kg

» Batches farmed since 2016: ~100 _ » Batches farmed since 2016 : ~300
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OCEANLOORP IS THE BLUE VERTICAL FARMING PIONEER

Blue Vertical Farming adds a new solution to the shrimp industry through digitalization, automatization and optimal land usage.
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Oceanloop is a unique platform-
technology for land-based farming of
diverse seafood incl. shrimp, grouper,
kingfish, seabass and seabream. It is
proven in large scale-production and
optimized since more than 10 years.

Urban Mangrove is a revolutionary
solution for high-density farming of
shrimp using Oceanloop technology. It
is used in pilot-production for more
than 5 years.



Technology & Know-How

MULTIPLE BATCH STOCKING

Annual productivity 65 kg per m?

Biomass [kg] per 1.000m? stocking volume

8.000

6.000

4.000

2.000

Maximum total standing stock
Average total standing stock

- Maximum batch standing stock

Nursery
40m3

Grow-out
1,000 m?

Harvest
per Batch

:ﬁ: I:‘ = 60kg . = Batch stocked at day 1 Day 1

Basin 1 Basin 3

Animated multiple batch stocking

Theoretical
maximum

Constant standing stock and 24 hours feeding
means a constant feed load.

standing
stock: ~8t

Average standing stock due to 30
days of harvesting period: ~5t

Harvest per
' Batch: 5,4t

12 batches
per year
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COMPUTER VISION TO IMPROVE SHRIMP FARMING .~
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Stress detection

Individuataveight Shrlmp counting
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https://www.awi.de/en/science/special-groups/aquaculture/aquaculture-research/projects/id3as-1.html

Our Production Efficiency

WATER QUALITY AND STABILITY IS THE KEY TO SUCCESS

Parameter

Temperature

Oxygen

Salinity

Total ammonia nitrogen (TAN)
Free ammonia nitrogen (FAN)
Nitrite

olg

Alkalinity

Carbon dioxide

Nitrate nitrogen

a Natural seawater with slow fluctuations in sa

Unit

°C

%

g/L
mg N/L
mg N/L

mg N/L

mg CaCO,/L
°dH
mg/L

mg/L

Data
interval

< hour
< hour
< hour
< weekly
< weekly
< weekly
< hour

< weekly

< weekly

< weekly

Scientific
benchmark

26-30

80-100

10-25

<1.0

<0.03

<0.3

7.0-8.3

>100

>5.6

<7

n.d.

, Which are acce@certain degree

Oceanloop
benchmark

29-31
90-100
15-202
<0.5
<0.01
<0,1
74-7.6
100-140
5.6-7.9
<5
<50

a4

Oceanloop
Kiel R&D

29.5-31.0
87-113
14.6-22.7°@
<0,12
<0,004
<0,022
7.2-7.8
107-169
5.6-9.5
1.6-7.9

6.1-28.3

oceanloo
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Measured and relevant
ion composition at

Oceanloop
Chloride Chromium
Sodium Cobalt
Magnesium Iron
Sulphur Copper
Calcium Selenium
Potassium Silver
Bromine Vanadium
Strontium Zinc
Boron Tin
Fluoride Aluminum
Lithium Antimony
Silicon Bismuth
lodine Lead
Barium Cadmium
Molybdenum Lanthanum
Nickel Thallium
Manganese Titanium
Arsenic Tungsten
Beryllium Mercury
Phosphorus

20T
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RAS FARMING UNLOCKS THE FULL GROWTH POTENTIAL
SIS 2018 American Penaeid e Suburban Seafood / SyAqua
©  White Panther / KonaBay ¢ Global Blue 2019-2020 e Homegrown Shrimp / CP g‘%
----Model 2022 ——Model 2023
40 %*
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Our Production Efficiency

DENSITY CONTROL IS NEEDED TO IMPROVE FARMING EFFICIENCY

* GLOBAL BLUE @ TN .. v
TECHNOUOGIES. £ < e !Gg

American Mariculture © Global Blue e Suburban Seafood e Homegrown Shrimp ----Model min ——Model max
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MICROBIOM SCREENING TO ASSIST FARM MANAGEMENT by kytos, Belgium

e Bacterial load  Vibrio marker e Tenacibaculum marker 4.500
1,E407 - 4.000
o
1,E+06 b * e e 3.500 (W=t o« o
’ ‘0.0 ° V’o’fo"" o ° o: 0 0°° . ....0‘ = - - .o °
= —‘—‘—.. L A e ) PR
=B g O ey T
£ AT, .
E Z 2500 4 @ ¢ o, °* ¢ .
o 1,E+04 ) o o, g o o° Ryl
Q = .
» S 2.000
S 1 E+03 ‘”‘..Qom 00000 0@ 00000000000 000 -g
g 1.500
m
1,E+02

1.000

1,E+01




oceanloop

next level seafood

Our Production Efficiency

PERFORMANCE FOLLOWS PLAN BUT HUGE BATCH VARIABILITY

Data 2023 é{? Plan Average 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023

#HG: performance 0121 0224 0316 0505 0608 0721 0914 0928 1019 1214
Harvest per Batch in kg 406 408 101% 425 423 562 633 204 542 357 260 288 387
Survival rate in % 54% 52% 97% 56% 55% 66% T72% 27% 67% 52% 35% 37% 56%
Feed conversion rate 1,3 1,4 90% 1,4 1,4 1,8 1,2 1,4 1,3 1,3 1,5 1,4 1,4

Weekly growth to 30g in g 2,3 24  106% ) 2,4 2,2 2,6 2,5 2,4 2,5 2,7 2,4 2,2
Average harvest size in g 30 32 105% 30 31 34 35 37 32 27 30 31 28
First harvest in days 75 78 97% 72 73 90 80 85 80 70 74 81 70
Weight at first harvest in g 25 25 101% 24 21 28 K10 30 24 25 25 25 22
Final harvest in days 105 109 96% 109 110 127 119 109 124 88 99 104 104

- Weight at final harvest in g 35 35 100% 36 35 35 39 40 38 30 30 37 Ky "
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Our Environmental Footprint Oceanloop
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FARMING EFFICIENCY IS THE KEY TO SUSTAINABILITY

SUSTAINBABILITY HIGHLIGHTS*

- 49% saving in
T\é land use

96% saving in used per ton shrimp ~ Oceanloop Pond Farming

AN
NN water resources

_ Global warming potential ton CO, 3.8** 2.8-4872
RRRRRR B N\ Total land use ha 0.25 0.48
@h 77% saving in Feed ha 0.24 0.30
global warming Farming ha 0.001 0.14
- \‘\ e x\ Support ha 0.002 0.03
Total water use m?3 2,866 76,817
100% renewable g
energy Feed and others m 2,803 3,457
Water exchange m?3 63 73,360

1 Resource use in whiteleg shrimp Litopenaeus vannamei farming in Ecuador. https://doi.org/10.1111/jwas.12818

- \ 57 ~
Jper ton shrlme anloop Europ‘é vs. pond farming 1 p” ” !
prellmlnﬁ?y Cradle gaR’ data oLt mfrastﬁcture go2 ﬁplwo 2 Literature research on shrimp farming LCA:-GWP: 2.75 - 48.0 kg CO2e (median: 16.5 kg CO2¢)
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OCEANLOOP REYCYLES WATER AND NUTRIENTS

Ready to cook

Water Renewable (BEIDVNSS M
energy Launched 2022 NEL E

Selected projects done by _
Oceanloop dealing with nutrient Main
recycling to add value: i sl
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Salt-tolerant plants

- = Bieried Launched 2023 Bouillon &
i) nutrients Head soup
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Talk to us:

OCe a nl O O p® Dr. Bert Wecker: b.wecker@oceanloop.com

next level seafood

Go to Oceanloop Press
Center to read all articles.

SEAFOOD BUSI


mailto:b.wecker@oceanloop.com
https://bit.ly/3z4DFIp
https://www.fischmagazin.de/willkommen-seriennummer-106543.htm
https://www.intrafish.com/shrimp/its-like-the-holy-grail-indoor-shrimp-farming-group-sees-a-path-for-competing-with-commodity-producers/2-1-1449603
https://www.undercurrentnews.com/2023/04/11/german-land-based-shrimp-farmers-create-new-firm-to-build-mega-ras-site/
https://thefishsite.com/articles/germanys-clearwater-shrimp-ras-champion-oceanloop
https://www.rastechmagazine.com/oceanloop-wants-to-build-europes-largest-land-based-shrimp-farm/
https://www.seafoodsource.com/news/premium/aquaculture/with-huge-shrimp-ras-oceanloop-aims-to-revolutionize-shrimp-farming-industry

